
Appendix 2 - Declaration Register Extract 

Pharmeceutical 

Year 

2019 

2019 Hospitality 1 x invitation to dinner AstraZeneca Declined £25.00 

2019 Honorarium 
Participation in a 1.5 hr telephone interview 
on a new product to treat patients with 
moderate to severe psoriasis 

Ernst & Young Declined undisclosed 

2019 Honorarium 
1 x invitation to attend advisory panel. 
Payment for attending 

Indivior UK Ltd Declined £750.00 

Declined honorarium based on fair market 

2019 Honorarium 
value to determine willingness to pay for a 
new pharmaceutical product in type 2 
diabetes. 

Wickenstones 
Market Research 

Declined undisclosed 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2023 

Gift/Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Honorarium 

Honorarium 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Gift 

Hospitality 

Background 

2 x invitation to educational meeting on the 
topic of “Aspects of diabetes“ Care and 
Cardiac Patient treatment, Invite offered 
breakfast and lunch. 

1 x invitation to attend workshop on diabetes 
with lunch 

1 x invitation to be interviewed on how the 
pharmaceutical industry should redefine 
their distribution services in Scotland 

1 x invitation to answer 1-2 questions per 
month (on supply Chain) alongside other 
experts and in recognition of any 
preparation and contribution at the advisory 
Board Pfizer 

Invitation to participate in a advisory board 
focused on gaining insight on the current 
and future reimbursement and management 
of treatments in rheumatoid arthritis. 

Invite to launch meeting and Dinner for 
Remsima SC 

Invite to launch conference of their new 
product 

2 x Hampers - Biocon was not on any of the 
pharmacy frameworks. These were sent in 
to the office prior to Christmas however the 
recipients did not receive until the new year 
due to working from home. The supplier 
was advised that no future gifts should be 
submitted 

1 x sandwich and cake 

Company 

AstraZeneca 

Napp 
Pharmaceuticals 

PJ Consulting 

Pfizer 

Giliead 

Celltrion 
Healthcare 

Celltrion 
Healthcare 

Biocon UK 

Sciensus 

Accepted/ 
Declined 

Declined 

Declined 

Declined 

Declined 

Declined 

Accepted 

Declined 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Amount 

£30.00 each 

£25.00 

£150.00 

offered payment 
in the form of an 
honorarium 

undisclosed 

undisclosed 

undisclosed 

£20.00 

£5.00 

Devices 

Year 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2023 

Gift/Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Hospitality 

Background 

2 x Evening meal and lunches during factory 
acceptance tests at Wassenburg Medical for 
NHS Grampian on endoscope washers 

2 x invitation to attend a Canon dinner at UK 
Imaging and Oncology Congress. Useful 
opportunity to network. 

evening meals and lunches during factory 
acceptance testing for decontamination 
equipment to NHS Forth Valley 

2 x Trip to Los Angeles / Puerto Rico to 
audit supply chain / manufacturing site of 
key supplier along with meetings with 
corporate leaders of Diabetes Division of the 
company. 

Trip to Galway to view Medtronic Innovation 
Centre and Manufacturing site. Evening 
Meal and B&B 

2 x Return flights from Edinburgh to Geneva 
and accommodation and for one day 
conference on innovation and clinical 
lessons in robotic assisted surgery 

2 x Flight, accommodation and meal costs 
to visit Stryker Cork Innovation Centre 12-13 
Sept. This event will also be attended by 
colleagues from other home nations NHS 
procurement team 

Return Flights, Accommodation, Food for 
about 36 hours at a Robotic Surgery 
conference although with other NHSS RAS 
figures. 

3 x Business trip as part of key supplier 
management programme to visit Mindray 
Experience Centre in Huntington and 
Papworth Hospital. This has been agreed 
with NP senior management team as part of 
supplier management programme. Includes 
flights between Glasgow and London Luton 
and accommodation in Huntingdon for one 
night. 

2 x Visit to China - Chinese Medical 
Equipment Fair, Mindray Head Quarters & 
Factory tour and Hospital visit in Shenzhen. 

Company 

Wassenburg 
Medical 

Canon Medical 

Peacocks/Steelco 

Medtronic 

Medtronic 

Initiative 

Stryker 

Intuitive Surgical 

Mindray 

Mindray UK 

Accepted/ 
Declined 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Accepted 

Amount 

£50.00 

£30.00 

£150.00 

£8,624.00 

£150.00 

£500.00 

£268.00 each 

£300.00 

£350.00 each 

£3,460.00 

https://3,460.00
https://8,624.00

